OP \$165.00 83752

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM490796

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Faxitron Bioptics, LLC		09/12/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent		
Street Address:	100 N Tryon Street		
City:	Charlotte		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28255		
Entity Type:	Bank: NORTH CAROLINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	837529	FAXITRON
Registration Number:	4363238	CORE VISION
Registration Number: 4509676		FAXITRON WEDGE
Registration Number: 4804200		COREVISION
Registration Number:	4495363	CELLRAD
Registration Number:	4838402	TRUNODE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: Cogency Global Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1001022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen S. Cottrell
SIGNATURE:	/Karen S. Cottrell/

DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2018				
Total Attachments: 6					
source=#91295187v1 - (Trademark Sec	curity Agreement for Filing)#page2.tif				
source=#91295187v1 - (Trademark Security Agreement for Filing)#page3.tif					
source=#91295187v1 - (Trademark Security Agreement for Filing)#page4.tif					
source=#91295187v1 - (Trademark Security Agreement for Filing)#page5.tif					
source=#91295187v1 - (Trademark Security Agreement for Filing)#page6.tif					
source=#91295187v1 - (Trademark Security Agreement for Filing)#page7.tif					

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 12, 2018 (as it may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") is made and entered into by and among each of the entities identified on the signature pages hereto as a Grantor (each, a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (together with any successors and assigns thereto in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors are party to that certain Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of May 29, 2015 and amended and restated as of October 3, 2017 (as it may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Pledge and Security Agreement") by and among Hologic, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), the Grantors, certain other subsidiaries of the Company and the Collateral Agent, pursuant to which the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, the Grantors hereby agree with the Collateral Agent, as follows:

SECTION 1. *Defined Terms*. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Pledge and Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral.

- Grant of Security. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and continuing lien on all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all trademarks registered in the United States (and/or all applications therefor), trade names, trade dress, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, Internet domain names, service marks, certification marks, collective marks, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of a like nature, whether or not registered, and with respect to any and all of the foregoing: (i) all registrations and applications therefor, including, without limitation, the registrations and applications referred to or required to be referred to on Schedule I hereto, (ii) all extensions or renewals of any of the foregoing, (iii) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by any of the foregoing, (iv) the right to sue or otherwise recover for past, present and future infringement, dilution or other violation of any of the foregoing or for any injury to the related goodwill, (v) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, license fees, royalties, income payments, claims, damages and proceeds of suit now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, and (vi) all other rights of any kind accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto throughout the world (excluding any Excluded Assets, collectively, "Trademarks"), in each case whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired, created or arising and wherever located (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral") provided that, for the avoidance of doubt, the Trademark Collateral shall not include any Excluded Assets.
- 2.2 Certain Limited Exclusions. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, in no event shall the Trademark Collateral include or the security interest granted under Section 2.1 hereof attach to any "intent-to-use" application for Trademark registration filed pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. §1051, prior to the filing under Section 1(c) or Section 1(d) of the Lanham Act of a "Statement of Use" or an "Amendment to Allege Use" with respect thereto, solely to the extent, if any,

that, and solely during the period, if any, in which, the grant of a security interest therein prior to such filing would impair the validity or enforceability of any registration that issues from such intent-to-use Trademark application under applicable federal law.

- SECTION 3. Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement, and the Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Pledge and Security Agreement, the provisions of the Pledge and Security Agreement shall control.
- SECTION 4. Applicable Law. This Trademark Security Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York, without regard to its conflicts of law provisions (other than Section 5-1401 and Section 5-1402 of the New York General Obligation Laws).
- SECTION 5. *Counterparts*. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

FAXIT	RON BIOPTICS, LLC,
as (Grantor /
Ву:	Millen
N	lame: Marci J. Lerner

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

Accepted and Agreed:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By:
Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

FAXITRON BIOPTICS, LLC,

as Grantor

	Ву:	Name: Title:	
Accepted and Agreed:			

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By: Welson Mulls
Authorized Signatory

Name: Melissa Mullis

Title: Assistant Vice President

SCHEDULE I to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Owner	Mark	Registration #	Registration Date
Faxitron Bioptics, LLC	FAXITRON	0,837,529	10/24/67
Faxitron Bioptics, LLC	CORE VISION	4,363,238	7/9/13
Faxitron Bioptics, LLC	FAXITRON WEDGE	4,509,676	4/8/14
Faxitron Bioptics, LLC	CoreVision	4,804,200	9/1/15
Faxitron Bioptics, LLC	CELLRAD	4,495,363	3/11/14
Faxitron Bioptics, LLC TRUNODE		4,838,402	10/20/15

TRADEMARK LICENSES

Australia	TRUNODE	1710868	7/30/2015	Class 10 - Disposable gamma probes for surgical procedures	Renewal due 7/30/25 - Owned by Cokiya per agreement - assignment does not appear to be recorded yet
China (PRC)	TRUNODE	17583882	9/28/16	Class 10 - Disposable gamma probes for surgical procedures	Renewal due 9/27/26 Owned by Cokiya per agreement - assignment does not appear to be recorded yet

EU	TruNode	13703764	5/28/15	Class 10 - Surgical instruments and apparatus; probes for scientific, medical, surgical and diagnostic purposes; disposable gamma probes for surgical procedures; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods Class 40 - Custom manufacture and assembly of surgical instruments and apparatus, probes for scientific, medical, surgical and diagnostic purposes, disposable gamma probes for surgical procedures and parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods	Renewal due 2/3/25 Owned by Cokiya per agreement - assignment does not appear to be recorded yet
Japan	TRUNODE	5829545	2/26/16	Class 10 - Disposable gamma probes for surgical procedures, medical apparatus and instruments	Renewal due 2/26/26 Owned by Cokiya per agreement - assignment does not appear to be recorded yet
Korea	TRUNODE	40-1176779	5/4/16	Class 10 - Disposable gamma probes for surgical procedures	Renewal due 5/4/26 Owned by Cokiya per agreement - assignment does not appear to be recorded yet
US	KLINITRAY				Unregistered - owned by Klinika Medical GmbH International
US	Klini <i>Tray</i>	*			Unregistered - owned by Klinika Medical GmbH International
US	LOCalizer				Unregistered - owned by HealthBeacons

RECORDED: 09/20/2018